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Leo Reisinger

Acting age
Year of birth
Height (cm)
Weight (in kg)
Eye color
Hair color
Hair length
Stature

Place of residence

Place of birth
Housing options

35-46 years
1978 (47 years)
180
79
blue-green
blond(e)
Medium
athletic / training,
normal
München (DE), Berlin
(DE)
München
München (DE), Seattle
(US), Sydney (AU),
Innsbruck (AT),
Salzburg (AT),
Hamburg (DE),
Dresden (DE), Berlin
(DE)

Nationality
Languages

Dialects
Instruments

Sport

Dance

Main profession
Specializations
Singing

Special skills

Pitch
Driver's licenses

German
German
English
Bairisch(native dialect)

Piano
Drums
Guitar
Alpine skiing
Beach volleyball
Caster board
Fencing (sports)
Fencing (stage)
Snowboarding
Soccer
Tai chi
Triathlon
Volleyball
Wakeboarding
Water skiing
Windsurfing
Modern dance
Standard
Schuhplattler
Actor
Comedian, Facilitator, Theater
Pop
Rock
Disc jockey
Entertainer
Baritone
B - Car

2001 – 2004

Information

Primary professional training
Neue Münchener Schauspielschule

© Adrian Schätz Photography
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2021

2019

2019

2013

2011

2010

2014

2014

2013

2022

2013

2025 – 2026

2025

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

Other professional training
Ivana Chubbuck Masterclass 

Coaching bei Frank Betzelt 

Workshop bei Ivana Chubbuck 

Workshop Kraft der Verkörperung mit Johannes Fabrick 

Method Acting Class mit Robert Castle 

Camera Workshop mit Jan Messutat 

Awards
Royal Television Award "Border Patrol" 

Student Academy Award "Border Patrol" Los Angeles / Foreign Movie 

International Student Film Award Bejing "Border Patrol" 

Film
Goldjunge 
Role: Frank (SUP)     Director: Alex Negret    Producer: Hadifilm GmbH & Co. KG   

Border Patrol 
Role: Karl (LR)     Director: Peter Baumann    Producer: Northern Film School Leeds [uk]   

Television
Vielleicht Weihnachten 
Role: Anton Wimmer (LR)     Director: Hanno Olderdissen    Producer: UFA Fiction GmbH   
Station: ARD Degeto    Casting Director: Marisa Roelcke    Written by: Autor & Produzent
Tommy Wosch   

Die Bergretter - Marterl 
Role: Andreas Mitterlehner (ELR)     Director: Tanja Roitzheim    Producer: ndF    Station:
ZDF    Casting Director: Dayanir & Hellwig Casting   

Blind Ermittelt - Tod im Tiergarten 
Role: Markus Böhm (ELR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Monafilm    Station: ORF
ARD Degeto    Casting Director: Nicole Schmied   

Servus Euer Ehren (AT Justizpalast) 
Role: Herbert (LR)     Director: Katharina Woll    Producer: Moovie GmbH    Station: ARD   
Casting Director: Stephanie Maile    Written by: Carolin Otto   

Erzgebirgskrimi - Wintermord 
Role: Franz Kofler (SUP)     Director: Tim Trageser    Producer: NFP    Station: ZDF   
Casting Director: Producer Gabriele Jung   

Soko Donau Wien - Schlussakkord 
Role: Günther Herbst     Director: Eva Spreitzhofer    Producer: Satel Film    Station: ORF 1 /
ZDF    Casting Director: Nicole Schmied   

Operation Weihnachten 
Role: Horst (LR)     Director: Mirjam Unger    Producer: Mona Film    Station: ARD ORF   
Casting Director: Nicole Schmied    Written by: Martin Rauhaus   

Der Bergdoktor - Zerreißprobe 
Role: Episode Leading Role     Director: Nikolai Müllerschön    Producer: ndF    Station: ZDF   
Casting Director: Maria Rölcke    Written by: Nikolai Müllerschön   
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2023

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Die Leihmutter 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]    Casting Director: Siegfried Wagner    Written by: Sibylle Tafel   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Das Findelkind 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Gute Freunde - Die wahre Geschichte des FC Bayern München 
Role: Franz Beckenbauer Sen. (SUP)     Director: David Dietl    Producer: UFA Fiction   
Station: RTL [de], RTL+ [de]   

Die Chefin 
Role: Henk Schirmer (LR)     Director: Florian Kern    Producer: Network Movie Film- und
Fernsehproduktion GmbH    Station: ORF [at], SRF [ch], ZDF [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Ein stinknormales Leben (aka Was ist schon normal) 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Mächtig schwanger 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Schon tausendmal berührt 
Role: Florian Wagner (LR)     Director: Judith Westermann    Producer: Lieblingsfilm GmbH
[de]    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Das Traumschiff - Namibia 
Role: Elias Marten (SUP)     Director: Helmut Metzger    Producer: Polyphon Film- und
Fernsehgesellschaft mbH   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Nestflucht 
Role: Toni (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], Degeto [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Gestohlene Träume 
Role: Toni (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], Degeto [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Eine runde Sache 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Sündenbock 
Role: Toni Hasler (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station:
ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Tonio & Julia - Mut zu leben 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Irina Popow    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio & Julia - Dem Himmel so nah 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Irina Popow    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio & Julia - Der perfekte Mann 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Bettina Woernle    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio & Julia - Nesthocker 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Bettina Woernle    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   
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2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2014

2014

2014

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Daddy Blues 
Role: Toni (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], Degeto [de]   

Toni, männlich, Hebamme - Allein unter Frauen 
Role: Toni (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], Degeto [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Schulden und Sühne 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Bettina Woernle    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Ein neues Leben 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Bettina Woernle    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Wenn einer geht 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Stefan Bühling    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Schuldgefühle 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Stefan Bühling    Producer: Studio.TV.Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

SOKO München 
Role: Paul Lanninger (SUP)     Director: Bodo Schwarz    Producer: UFA Fiction    Station:
ZDF [de]   

München Mord - Leben und Sterben in Schwabing 
Role: Armin Riester (SUP)     Director: Sascha Bigler    Producer: TV60Filmproduktion
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Kneifen gilt nicht 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Kathrin 'Katinka' Feistl    Producer: Studio.TV.Film
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   

Tonio und Julia - Zwei sind noch kein Paar 
Role: Max Schindel (SUP)     Director: Kathrin 'Katinka' Feistl    Producer: Studio.TV.Film
GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   

Der Polizist, der Mord und das Kind 
Role: Kriminalhauptmeister Lange (SUP)     Director: Johannes Fabrick    Producer: Hager
Moss Film GmbH    Station: ZDF [de]   

Nie mehr wie es war 
Role: Polizist (SUP)     Director: Johannes Fabrick    Producer: Hager Moss Film GmbH   
Station: ZDF [de]   

SOKO München 
Role: Patrick Brandes (SUP)     Director: Marcel-Kyrill Gardelli    Producer: UFA Fiction   
Station: ZDF [de]   

Tatort - Die letzte Wies'n 
Role: Korbinian Riedl (LR)     Director: Marvin Kren    Producer: W&B Television GmbH   
Station: ARD [de], BR [de]   

Die Sache mit der Wahrheit 
Role: Winnie (SUP)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Eyeworks Film Gemini GmbH
(formerly Gemini Filmproduktion) [de]    Station: ARD [de], Degeto [de]   

Utta Danella - Von Kerlen und Kühen 
Role: Ludwig (LR)     Director: Sibylle Tafel    Producer: Bavaria Fiction GmbH    Station: ARD
[de], Degeto [de]   
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2012

2012

2011

2011

2009

2007

2021 – 2023

2015 – 2019

2013

2012

2008

2008

2006

2006

2005

2025

2020

Paradies 505 - Ein Niederbayernkrimi 
Role: junger Mann     Director: Max Färberböck    Producer: Roxy Film GmbH [de]    Station:
BR [de]   

Unter Verdacht - Das Blut der Erde 
Role: Jakob Alramseder (SUP)     Director: Andreas Herzog    Producer: Eikon Media GmbH
[de]    Station: ZDF [de]   

München 7 
Role: Ziviler Ermittler     Director: Franz Xaver Bogner    Producer: Akzente Film &
Fernsehproduktion GmbH    Station: ARD [de], BR [de]   

SOKO 5113 
Role: Peter Bergholz (LR)     Director: Andreas Herzog    Producer: UFA Fernsehproduktion
GmbH [de]    Station: ZDF [de]   

Sau Nummer vier. Ein Niederbayernkrimi 
Role: Helmut (SUP)     Director: Max Färberböck    Producer: Roxy Film GmbH [de]    Station:
BR [de]   

Der Kaiser von Schexing 
Role: Günther Heimerl (SUP)     Director: Franz Xaver Bogner    Producer: BR Bayerischer
Rundfunk [de]    Station: BR [de]   

Theater
Wahrheiten 
Role: Erik     Director: Jochen Schölch    Theater: Metropol Theater München   

Gämsendämmerung 
Role: Jennerwein oder Pföderl     Director: Martin Politowski    Theater: Drehleier München   

Der Wildschütz Jennerwein 
Role: Georg Jennerwein     Director: Harald Helfrich    Theater: Kultursommer Garmisch-
Partenkirchen   

Männersache 
Role: diverse     Director: Leo Reisinger, Nikos Hippler    Theater: Kulturtage der Stadt
München   

Narrenfreiheit 
Role: diverse     Director: Leo Reisinger    Theater: Fools Theater Holzkirchen   

Der heimliche Gral 
Role: Siegfried     Director: Peter Förster    Theater: Sommertheater Dresden   

Ein Sommernachtstraum 
Role: Zettel     Director: Robert Löhr    Theater: Tournee   

Something happened on the way to the forum 
Role: Pseudolos     Director: Christof Keune    Theater: Tournee   

Liebesakte 
Role: Ralf     Director: Robert Löhr    Theater: Tournee   

Audio
Bavarese 
Distribution: Heyne Verlag    Written by: Leo Reisinger   

Commercial
Axiom Law - Die Alternative zur Anwaltskanzlei 
Role: Hero (LR)     Director: Phillip Senger    Producer: Senger Prager GmbH & Co. Kg   
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